“...to issue an appropriate Writ, Order or Direction 
more particularly one in the nature of Writ of 
Mandamus declaring the action of the respondents in 
not paying or releasing the undisputed outstanding 
final bill dated 28.01.2019 for an amount of 
Rs.12,20,773/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Three only) 
along with interest 18% p.a. from the date of approval 
of final bill dated 28.01.2019 to till the date of 
realization of the said amount in respect of contract 
work of an agreement No. 101 DN/2018-19 dated 
25.08.2018 for the work of “S.P.B.P.R.C.